
BEHALA COLLEGE 
Parnasree Kolkata-700 060 

Phone : 24069714 

 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

 

Ref No. BC/Covid-19/T-01/2020    Date : 14.6.2020 

 

The Principal, Behala College is inviting on line  tenders for installation of The Human 

Disinfectant tunnel, at entry gate (to be specified by  college authority)  for sanitizing of 

staff members and students from  reputed organisations/companies with credentials in 

similar job/installation. 

 

 

Sl. 
No 

Item Description Quantity Rate (Rs) 

1 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Disinfectant Classic Tunnel 
Size –6.5 ft L x 4 ft W x 7 ft H 
Structure–Single Skin Closed structure with 

optional Vision Panel 
Walls – Single Skin GI powder coated 
Floor – Aluminium Perforated Floor with SS 
Drain Pipe 
Spraying System – Adjustable Double Swivel 

Nozzle with PVC piping 
Pump – 12V 3.0 LPM Flow 
Motion sensor – PIR Human sensor to automate 

tunnel disinfectant system 
Tank – 50/100 litres 
Hand Sanitizer - Yes 

1 no. 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

General Instructions: 

1. On line tenders should be submitted  to the portal of ,Behala College, Parnasree, 

Kolkata-700 060.  (Click here to submit your tender) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

https://www.behalacollege.in/human-disinfectant-tunnel.php


 

 

2. Scan Copies of following documents must be submitted along with the tender 

a) PAN Card 

b) Professional Tax Registration certificate 

c)          GST registration Certificate 

d)         Valid Trade License  for the specific trade 

e) Credentials 

3. During tender evaluation process, if the tenderer fails to submit all the relevant 

documents and other requirements of participating in the tender then the concerned 

tender will be rejected summarily by the College Authority/ Purchase Sub-committee. 

 

4. The Contract will be awarded to the successful tenderer after the execution of the 

agreement. The successful tenderer will have to execute within the specified time 

schedule as per agreement. 

 

5. Delivery of the tendered item at the College premises shall be completed by the 

successful tenderer in accordance with terms specified by the College Authority. 

 

6. The College Authority reserves the right to withdraw any item/specification from the 

tender at any stage. 

 

7. The quoted rate must be valid for 6 months.  

 

8. The College Authority reserves the right to reject the tender or part thereof at any stage 

for to split any tender without assigning any reason. 

 

9. After sales services will have to be provided by the tenderer during on-site 

warranty/guarantee period of the items free of cost. 

 

10. On a tender being accepted, intimation of acceptance will be forwarded to the 

successful tenderer by Principal, Behala College. After communication of the same,the 

successful tenderer will have to execute an agreement/or written confirmation  in the 

prescribed form with the Principal, Behala College. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Detail of tender process 

 

Tender submission will start on and from: 15.06.2020 at 12:00 noon 

Tender submission will end     : 21.06.2020 at 4:00 p.m. 

Tender opening     : 22.06.2020 at 3:00 p.m. 

 

Principal, Behala College reserves the right to change the above schedule in case of any 

exigencies. 

 

        Principal 

               Behala College 

 


